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BARTON James
BRONTE Declan
CHEN Andrew
COSTA Kale
DOORNBOS Jakob
DOWNIE James
FRIEDERICH Jeremy
GUMM Zachery
GUNNER Joey
HANDBERG Benjamin
HAWES Ethan
KILIWNIK Thomas
KWAN Calvin

LEE Connor

LODGE Yannic

McAULEY Liam
MILLER Max
MONCRIEFF Thomas
NJIRICH Anthony
NJIRICH Kalin
PAROLIN Damon
RANSOME Jack
RILEY Michael
SCHULTZ Connor
VEYT Gabriel
WANG Arthur

Total: 23 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:

Function

Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
General Manager:
Team Leader:
Equipment Manager:
Team Medical Officer:

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of TUE 20 MAR 2018
AUS - Australia

Shoots/ Height
Catches m/ftin
F R 1.76 /59"
D R 1.78 /510"
F R 1.70/5'7"
F L 1.72/58"
GK L 1.85/6'1"
GK L 1.70/57"
GK R 1.79/510"
F R 1.83/6'0"
D L 1.82/6'0"
F R 1.62/5'4"
D R 1.86/6'1"
D R 1.78 /510"
F L 1.74 /59"
F R 1.75/5'9"
F L 1.67/5'6"
F R 1.73/5'8"
F L 1.73/5'8"
F L 1.73/58"
D R 1.80/5'11"
D R 1.81/511"
F R 1.78 /510"
F L 1.72/5'8"
F R 1.71/57"
F R 1.74/59"
F L 1.85/6'1"
D L 1.77 /510"

Name

LAFORET Stephen
LAVER Brent
KELLY Paul
RANSOME Miranda
STEENBERG Johan
WEILAND Cherine

Weight
kg /lIbs

83/183
70/154
70/154
67 /148
741163
70/154
90/198
741163
76 /168
70/154
73/161
65/143
64 /141
721159
50/110

67 /148
68 /150
61/134
70/154
70/154
65/143
69 /152
571126
59/130
80/176
70/154

Date of Birth

13 MAY 2000
21 NOV 2001
31 MAR 2000
14 JUN 2002
28 APR 2001
26 APR 2000
20 MAR 2002
19 MAR 2001
27 OCT 2000
25 JAN 2002
24 MAR 2002
26 MAY 2000
7 JUL 2001

4 MAR 2001
2 MAR 2000

2 FEB 2002
22 FEB 2002
27 MAR 2001
13 MAR 2002
11 FEB 2001
20 FEB 2000
18 FEB 2000
11 APR 2000
13 FEB 2002
23 SEP 2001
11 MAR 2002

Citizenship
CAN
AUS
AUS
AUS
SWE
AUS

Sydney Emperors

OHA Maroon Mavericks Midget AAA
A21 Academy

Slovan Usti nab Labem
Canberra Phoenix

Meijer AAA

Adelaide Blackhawks

A21 Academy

Canterbury Eagles

A21 Academy

Everett Silvertips

Major Pratt Trojans

Liverpool Saints

lowa Wild

Western Australian Ice Hockey
Association

Northern Ice Hockey Association
Sydney Bears

Ice hockey NSW Flyers

West Coast Ice Hockey

West Coast Ice Hockey

Ice Hockey Victoria Saints
Sydney Emperors

A21 Academy

Newcastle Northstars

A21 Academy

York Simcoe Express AAA

Date of Birth

18 NOV 1975
15 MAR 1974
18 APR 1967
4 OCT 1962
9 AUG 1978
12 OCT 1967

NOTE

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with *' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of WED 14 MAR 2018
EST -Estonia

Shoots/ Height

Pos
m/ftin

Catches

Weight

Date of Birth

kg /lIbs

19 ALEKSANDROV Artemi F L 1.83/6'0" 84/185 28 AUG 2000 Nynashamns IF
23 ANUFRIJEV Artjom D L 1.80/5'11" 80/176 19 FEB 2001 KJT Kerava
3 BABCHENKO Konstantin D L 1.82/6'0" 70/154 2 FEB 2002 HK Vipers Tallinn
33 BARKOVSKI Nikita GK L 1.83/6'0" 72/159 11 JAN 2000 HK Vipers Tallinn
4 EBBER Aleksander D L 1.81/5'11" 75/165 17 JUN 2001 KJT Kerava
20 HAMARSALU Marcus GK L 1.86/61" 75/165 5 DEC 2002 Viikingit Helsinki
1 JOGI Christopher-Kullervo GK L 1.84/6'0" 70/154 16 JUN 2000 KJT Kerava
6 JOGI Kristofer F L 1.80/511" 78/172 6 MAR 2000 Jokerit Helsinki
17 JURGENS Morten Arantez F R 1.92/6'4" 92/203 17 APR 2000 Karhu-Kissat Helsinki
9 KIIK Rasmus F L 1.78/5'10" 84/185 18 NOV 2000 TPS Turku
26 KULIKOV Jegor D L 1.76 /59" 73/161 19 APR 2001 HK Vipers Tallinn
24 KUZMINOV Artjom F L 1.82/6'0" 66/146 1 NOV 2000 HK Vipers Tallinn
2 LAOSMA Hendrik Paul D L 1.91/6'3" 90/198 20 APR 2000
14 LINNUMAE Patrik F L 1.90/6'3" 90/198 27 APR 2000 -Club To Be Added
32 LODEIKIN Kirill F R 1.80/511" 73/161 5 JAN 2001 Espoo Blues
28 MEDVEDEV Artjom D L 1.81/511" 76/168 7 JAN 2001 Narva PSK
22 MOROZOQV Aleks F L 1.88/62" 70/154 28 JUN 2000 KTH Krynica
16 MOTSKEVITSUS Artur F L 1.76 /59" 79/174 31 MAR 2000 HK Vipers Tallinn
12 MURKEL Robin Harly F R 1.82/6'0" 75/165 25 JAN 2002 IFK Helsinki *
15 NEVZOROV Jegor F L 1.78 /510" 72/159 9 MAR 2000 Narva PSK
13 PUZAKOV Nikita F R 1.87/62" 80/176 14 MAR 2001 Narva PSK
10 RAE Andrei F L 1.82/6'0" 78/172 21 APR 2000 Nynashamns IF
21 ROBAKOV Artjom F R 1.68/5'6" 64/141 19 SEP 2001 HK Vipers Tallinn
18 ROMANOV Jegor F L 1.78 /510" 79/174 8 MAY 2000 HK Vipers Tallinn
30 ROVDA Dmitri GK L 1.74/59" 61/134 5 APR 2001 Narva PSK
5 SASKIN Denis D L 1.87/62" 71/157 16 MAR 2000 KJT Kerava
7 SAVENKOV Dilan D R 1.80/5'11" 80/176 6 AUG 2001 New Jersey Hitmen
8 SELKOQOV lvan D L 1.86/6'1" 70/154 27 APR 2000 Nynashamns IF
27 SMERLING Martin D L 1.79 /510" 65/ 143 4 APR 2002 Espoo Blues *
25 SOOVIK Oliver GK L 1.83/6'0" 73/161 29 JAN 2000 Halmstad HC
29 TEOR Mark GK L 1.81/511" 76/168 12 APR 2000 Tallinn HC Viking
11 VAHTRAS Silver-Den F R 1.78 /510" 65/ 143 16 OCT 2001 HC Panter Tallinn
Total: 26 players and 6 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: ANASTASIADIS Spiros CAN 6 MAY 1985
Assistant Coach: KIRITSEVSKI llja EST 17 JUL 1981
Assistant Coach: PEKKARINEN Janne FIN 13 JUL 1987
Assistant Coach: SUURSOO Toivo EST 13 NOV 1975
General Manager: ROOBA Juri EST 3 OCT 1964
Equipment Manager: ADAMI Christian EST 26 SEP 1977
Physiotherapist: PAPP Oliver EST 7 OCT 1987

NOTE

eligibility issues exist.

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with *' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of WED 7 MAR 2018
GBR-Great Britain

Shoots/ Height Weight

S e mitm iy ey Bl
ALDERSON Mason FoL 1.85/61" 79/174 9 OCT 2001
ARMSTRONG Jonah GK L 1.83/60" 68/150 26 MAR 2000
BRADLEY Edward D R 185/61" 781172 7 MAR 2001
BRINE Lucas GK L 1.78/510" 60 /132 9 AUG 2002
BROWN Kieran FoL 1.76/59" 65/143 27 FEB 2001
BUESA Jordan FoL 1.80/511" 84/185 30 MAR 2000
BURNETT Callum D R 1.78/510" 66/146 19 JAN 2001
CLARKE James F R 1.75/59" 74/163 3 MAR 2000
COCHRANE Reece D L 1.72/58" 70/ 154 2 MAR 2001
COUGHTRIE Ben D L 1.78/5'10" 68/ 150 6 JUL 2000
DAVIES Lewis GK L 1.80/511" 78/172 14 JUN 2000
ENGLISH Lewis F R 1.70/57" 75/165 3 JUL 2000
FIELDER Deakan D L 1.79/510" 83/183 11 APR 2000
GRIFFIN Jordan D R 1.80/511" 82/181 29 JAN 2002
HAZELDINE Joseph D L 1.81/511" 76/168 7 MAR 2001
HODGKINSON Joshua D L 1.79/510" 64/141 18 SEP 2001
HOUSTON Lewis F R 1.65/55" 64/141 9 APR 2001
JAMIESON Scott FoL 1.83/60" 67/148 10 JAN 2001
KELLY Joshua D L 182/60" 71/157 23 APR 2000
KERLIN William GK L 1.85/61" 81/179 21 FEB 2001
KIRK Liam FoL 1.76/59" 60/132 3 JAN 2000
KROGH Richard F R 1.79/510" 76/168 20 JAN 2000
LARKIN Patrick FoL 1.79/510" 73/161 23 FEB 2001
MITCHELL-KING Austin FoL 1.84/60" 75/165 1 NOV 2001
NEIL Marcus D R 1.78/5'10" 58/ 128 7 DEC 2001
NEILSON Cade F oL 1.80/511" 75/165 15 MAY 2001
PERRE Tyler GK L 1.83/60" 60/132 30 JUL 2000
POWER Michael F R 1.83/60" 81/179 20 JUN 2000
ROBERTSON Calum FoL 1.70/57" 75/165 2 NOV 2000
RUSSELL Samuel D R 1.72/58" 64/141 10 AUG 2000
SIMPSON Garry FoL 1.91/63" 71/157 9 JUL 2000
SOLDER Ben D L 1.74/59" 67/148 9 NOV 2000
STRANGEWAY Aidan D L 181/511" 79/174 18 FEB 2000
TALBOT Samuel F R 1.82/60" 76/168 10 APR 2001
ULRICK Finlay F R 1.78/510" 69/152 21 JAN 2000
WINDEBANK Bradley GK L 1.86/61" 70/154 25 APR 2072

Total: 30 players and 6 goalkeepers

Team officials:

Guildford Flames

Telford Tigers

CIH Academy Rockland
CIH Academy Rockland
Sheffield Steelers
Braehead Clan
Chelmsford Chieftains
CIH Academy Rockland
Fife Flyers

Solway Sharks

Cardiff Fire

Nynashamns IF

Swindon Wildcats
Bradford Bulldogs
Swindon Wildcats

Belfast Junior Giants
Solway Sharks

Fife Flyers

Okanagan Academy UK
Ontario Hockey Academy
Sheffield Steelers
Guildford Flames

CIH Academy Rockland
Coventry Blaze

Hull Pirates

Ontario Hockey Academy
Okanagan Academy UK
Swindon Wildcats
Edinburgh Capitals
Ontario Hockey Academy
Fife Flyers

Ontario Hockey Academy
Notre Dame

CIH Academy Rockland
Northwood School
Chelmsford Chieftains

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: HAND Tony GBR 15 AUG 1967
Assistant Coach: CINGEL Martin SVK 28 FEB 1976
Assistant Coach: EASTON Sean GBR 20 JUN 1986
Team Leader: TURNER lan GBR 28 MAR 1955
Equipment Manager: COOKE Craig GBR 9 FEB 1971
Physiotherapist: McGRAW Gabby GBR 6 OCT 1992
Team Video Coach: CARNEGIE Barry GBR 3 SEP 1980
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Ay ICE HOCKEY

Z IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV Il GROUP A

<
-
..

ICE HOCKEY
U418 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
ESTONIA
Division Il - Group A

NOTE

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with *' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of MON 26 MAR 2018

Date of Birth

3 AHN Taehoon
16 CHOI Jungyoon
15 CHOI Wonho
20 HA Jung Ho
10 JEONG Hyunjin
21 KANG Minwan
22 KIM Donghwan
25 KIM Giwan
11 KIM Hyosuk

1 KIM Hyung Chan
17 KIM Jae-Suk
18 KIM Jaeyoung

8 KIM Minje

5 KIM Wonmin
19 KWON Hyuk
14 LEE Dongseok
13 LEE Minjae
23 LEE Minjae
LEE Seungyeop
LEE Sungwon
NAM Kiwoong
OH Minseok
9 PARK Sejun

oON BN

KOR-Korea

Shoots/ Height Weight

Catches m/ftin kg /lIbs
D R 1.89/62" 87/192
F L 1.81/5'11" 76/168
F R 1.77 /510" 75/ 165
GK L 1.82/6'0" 79/174
F L 1.75/5'9" 75/165
F L 1.84/6'0" 85/187
D L 1.83/6'0" 81/179
GK L 1.82/6'0" 79/174
F L 1.75/5'9" 74/163
GK L 1.94/6'4" 91/201
F R 1.74/5'9" 147324
D R 1.75/5'9" 727159
F L 1.77 /510" 80/176
D R 1.85/6'1" 84/185
F R 1.80/5'11" 76/168
D R 1.77 /510" 68/ 150
F L 1.84/6'0" 86/190
D R 1.87/6'2" 88/194
F R 1.75/5'9" 76/168
D R 1.78/5'10" 72/ 159
F L 1.86/6'1" 86/190
D R 1.76 /59" 76/168
F L 1.79/5'10" 81/179

Total: 20 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function
Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Team Leader:

Equipment Manager:

Physiotherapist:
Team Staff:
Team Staff:

Name

LEE Chang Young
LEE Jong Su

SON Hoseung
CHUNG Mong Won
CHEON Munsung
CHOI Seung Joe
LEE Hyuk Jae
SHIN Cheol Bin

1 JUN 2000
19 JUL 2001
22 JAN 2001
21 JUL 2000

6 APR 2000

28 MAR 2000
19 MAY 2001

5 JUL 2000
25 SEP 2000
23 DEC 2000
25 SEP 2000

15 NOV 2000
21 MAR 2000

1 JUN 2000
31 JAN 2001
28 APR 2000
19 JAN 2000

23 MAR 2000
9 MAR 2018
31 MAR 2000

3 AUG 2001

8 MAY 2000
17 AUG 2000

Citizenship
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
COR

Kyung Ki HS

Gyeongbok High School
Gyeongbok High School
The Hill School

Gyung Gi High School
Gyung Gi High School
Gyeongbok High School
Gyeongbok High School
Joongdong High School
MHK Dubnica Nad Vahom
Joongdong High School *
Gyung Gi High School
Kyung Bok HS

Kyung Ki HS

Gyeongbok High School
Joongdong High School
Gyeong Seong High School
MHK Dubnica Nad Vahom
Kyung Ki HS

Posung HS

Gyeongbok High School
Gyeongbok High School
Gwang Seong HS

Date of Birth

13 JUN 1970
16 SEP 1980
23 NOV 1982
4 AUG 1955
9 SEP 1990
21 APR 1989
4 DEC 1989
2 JAN 1990

NOTE

eligibility issues exist.

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with *' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any

LEGEND
D Defence
No Jersey Number

F Forward GK
Pos Position R

Goalkeeper

Shoots or catches Right

L Shoots or catches Left
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ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of TUE 20 MAR 2018
LTU-Lithuania

Shoots/ Height

m /ftin

Catches

Weight

Date of Birth

kg / Ibs

21 ARBACIAUSKAS Rokas D L 1.84/6'0" 70/154 17 MAY 2000 Kasparaicio LRM U17
14 BINKULIS Egidijus F R 1.85/6'1" 85/187 30 MAY 2000 HK Liepaja
5 DOMEIKA Arvidas D L 1.92/6'4" 98/216 20 MAY 2000 Snipers JR
31 FEDOROVICIUS Justas D L 1.84/6'0" 86/190 21 DEC 2000 Gelezinis Vilkas Vilnius
17 GRINIUS Martynas F L 1.78 /510" 60/ 132 6 NOV 2001 Kiekko-Vantaa
27 GUDONIS Evaldas F L 1.83/6'0" 72/159 10 APR 2000 Kaunas LRK
13 JANKAUSKAS Vainius F R 1.81/511" 82/181 29 OCT 2000 Kasparaicio LRM U17
24 JOKUBYNAS Vejas D R 1.77 /510" 70/ 154 14 FEB 2001 HC Okanagan Europe
22 KRASILNIKOVAS Karolis F L 1.75/5'9" 70/154 24 JAN 2001 Energija Elektrenai
1 LUBYS Laurynas GK L 1.78 /510" 80/176 6 DEC 2000 SaiPa Lappeenranta
18 MACIJAUSKAS Paulius D L 1.86/6'1" 85/187 19 JUL 2000 Rice Prep Knights
8 MARCINKEVICIUS Herkus D L 1.82/6'0" 83/183 31 AUG 2001 HC Lugano
12 MAZULIS Timonas F R 1.78 /510" 78/172 28 APR 2001 IFK Ore Furudal
35 MIKALAUSKAS Matas F L 1.87/62" 80/176 21 MAY 2002 HC Baltija
28 MILASIUS Titas D L 1.84/6'0" 74/163 2 MAY 2001 Kasparaicio LRM U17
6 MILIUNAS Martynas F L 1.83/6'0" 77/170 12 APR 2001 Kasparaicio LRM U17
9 MISIUKAS Arnas F L 1.80/5'11" 70/ 154 9 FEB 2001 Gelezinis Vilkas Vilnius
3 MOTIEJUNAS Dominykas D R 1.78 /510" 80/176 19 MAR 2000 Potomac Patriots
10 MUKOVOZ Dino F L 1.70/5'7" 65/143 18 AUG 2000 Long Beach Sharks
50 NAUSEDA Faustas GK L 1.83/6'0" 63/139 7 JAN 2001 Kiekko-Vantaa *
36 NOREIKA Eimantas F L 1.90/6'3" 88/194 25 MAY 2002 HC Baltija
16 NUMAVICIUS Nikodemas F R 1.77 /510" 73/161 13 SEP 2000 Gelezinis Vilkas Vilnius
30 PETIUL Martin GK L 1.94/6'4" 92/203 28 DEC 2000 Gelezinis Vilkas Vilnius
15 PIAZENKO Nikita F L 1.81/511" 76/168 27 JUL 2001 Herning IK
25 RAMANAUSKAS Tadas GK L 1.86/6'1" 70/154 1 FEB 2001 Odense IK
2 RUMSEVICIUS Paulius D R 1.80/511" 70/ 154 25 MAY 2000 Energija Elektrenai
23 SILIN Tomas F R 1.92/6'4" 84185 25 JUN 2000 Gelezinis Vilkas Vilnius
33 SILINAS Avgustinas D L 1.76 /59" 68/150 5 APR 2001 Gelezinis Vilkas Vilnius
4 STANKIUS Mantas D L 1.86/6'1" 85/187 28 AUG 2000 Energija Elektrenai
19 STEPONAVICIUS Eimantas F L 185/61" 78/172 8 NOV 2000 Kasparaicio LRM U17
32 SUMSKAS Karolis D L 1.72/5'8" 75/165 20 JAN 2001 Kasparaicio LRM U17
26 SUSTEROVAS Jaromir F L 1.77 /510" 74/163 29 AUG 2002 Gelezinis Vilkas Vilnius
37 TUCHTO Martin F L 1.74/5'9" 65/143 6 DEC 2001 Gelezinis Vilkas Vilnius
7 WASHCO Lukas F L 1.75/5'9" 70/154 16 MAY 2001 HC Okanagan Europe
Total: 30 players and 4 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: NIKIFOROV Aleksej RUS 24 APR 1957
Assistant Coach: BALTRUNAS Simas LTU 17 MAR 1995
Assistant Coach: JADKAUSKAS Andrius LTU 14 MAY 1968
Team Leader: SILINAS Andrejus LTU 29 AUG 1970
Equipment Manager: RANCEVAS Evgenijus LTU 30 AUG 1960
Physiotherapist: DUBROVSKIJ Piotr LTU 19 JUN 1987

NOTE

eligibility issues exist.

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with *' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
_32E3.0 Report Created  TUE 20 MAR 2018 17:17 GMT+2 Page 1/1
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ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of SAT 31 MAR 2018
POL - Poland

Shoots/ Height

Pos
m/ftin

Catches

Weight

Date of Birth

kg /lIbs

7 BIENIEK Szymon D L 185/61" 78/172 1 APR 2001 Bili Tygri Liberec
17 BLANIK Jakub F R 1.69/57" 64/141 17 MAR 2001 GKS Jastrzebie
13 BOCHNAK Ernest F R 1.78 /510" 76/ 168 8 APR 2000 HC Poruba
14 BRYNKUS Sebastian F L 1.85/6'1" 78/172 16 MAR 2001 SMS Katowice
29 BUKOWSKI Jakub F R 1.79/5'10" 64/ 141 1 NOV 2000 HC Poruba
6 DUSZAK Adrian D L 1.85/6'1" 87/192 6 JAN 2000 KH UKS Zaglebie
9 GOSZTYLA Patryk D L 1.88/62" 80/176 11 JAN 2000 HK Spisska Nova Ves
2 GRUSZCZYK Konrad D L 1.83/6'0" 77/170 24 APR 2000 GKS Jastrzebie
8 GRUZLA Kacper F L 1.86/61" 77/170 13 APR 2000 Mosm Tychy
3 KHOPERIA Armen D R 1.84/6'0" 80/176 3 JUN 2000 Sokoly Torun
12 KIEDEWICZ Adam F L 1.88/62" 83/183 21 MAY 2000 Krefelder EV
25 KOTULA Marcel GK L 1.80/5'11" 76/168 20 APR 2001 UKS Sosnowiec
19 LEWANDOWSKI Jakub F L 1.88/62" 87/192 25 OCT 2001 Vitkovice Ostrava
5 LIBIK Klaudiusz D R 1.84/6'0" 79/174 22 JUL 2001 Sparta Sarpsborg
1 LIPINSKI Sebastian GK L 1.87/62" 90/198 16 MAR 2000 Unia Oswiecim
33 LUSZNIAK Szymon F L 1.80/511" 80/176 11 MAY 2000 UKS Sosnowiec
31 MAGIERA Michal F R 1.80/5'11" 86/190 19 JAN 2000 Unia Oswiecim
22 MALCZEWSKI Daniel D R 1.80/5'11" 73/161 6 OCT 2000 UKS Sosnhowiec
26 MALOTA Mateusz GK L 1.90/6'3" 86/190 9 MAR 2000 UKS Soshowiec
20 MIARKA Maciej GK L 1.85/6'1" 79/174 25 FEB 2001 GKS Jastrzebie
30 NAROG Michal D L 1.79 /510" 62/137 15 AUG 2001 Sokoly Torun
10 PIOTROWSKI Mariusz F L 1.86/61" 77/170 25 JAN 2000 UKS Sosnowiec
23 PROKURAT Jakub F L 1.69/57" 72/159 18 SEP 2001 Sokoly Torun
24 RADZIENCZAK Szymon D R 1.87/62" 87/192 1 AUG 2000 Ocelari Trinec
32 SMAL Igor F L 1.88/62" 77/170 15 AUG 2000 Stoczniowiec Gdansk
18 SOLTYS Jan F R 1.77 /510" 80/176 13 SEP 2000 GKS Jastrzebie
15 TYCZYNSKI Damian F L 1.79/5'10" 75/ 165 21 JAN 2000 HK Spisska Nova Ves
4 UBOWSKI Mateusz F L 1.86/6'1" 75/165 22 JAN 2001 Mosm Tychy
28 WALA Jakub D L 1.96/6'5" 85/187 20 NOV 2000 Stoczniowiec Gdansk
21 WALEGA Kamil F R 1.78/510" 77/170 21 JUL 2000 SMS Sosnowiec
16 WITAN Maciej F R 1.71/57" 68/150 19 FEB 2001 KH Sanok
11 WSOL Bartlomiej F L 1.87/62" 81/179 2 JUL 2000 SKP Poprad
27 WYWIAL Adam D L 1.71/5'7" 671148 23 FEB 2000 GKS Jastrzebie
Total: 29 players and 4 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: LEGER David CAN 27 FEB 1968
Assistant Coach: BATKIEWICZ Marek POL 14 AUG 1969
Assistant Coach: KLICH Grzegorz POL 4 FEB 1980
Assistant Coach: SLUSARCZYK Artur POL 3 NOV 1977
General Manager: ZAMARLIK Robert POL 13 MAR 1979
Team Leader: CHARYASZ Natalia POL 26 SEP 1992
Equipment Manager: JODLOWSKI Wojciech POL 27 DEC 1980
Equipment Manager: PASIUT Andrzej POL 29 DEC 1962
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NOTE

eligibility issues exist.

A Helan
ACTHoTA CuCian
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Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with *' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY
U18 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
ESTONIA

Division Il - Group A

IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV Il GROUP A

ICE HOCKEY

TEAM ROSTER

As of SAT 31 MAR 2018

*
Initial Registration 31 MAR 2018

AUS - Australia

Shoots/ Height

- Catches m/ftin

Weight
kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

*
Registration

1 DOWNIE James GK L 1.70/5'7" 70/ 154 26 APR 2000 Meijer AAA
5 KILIWNIK Thomas D R 1.78 /510" 65/143 26 MAY 2000 Major Pratt Trojans
6 SCHULTZ Connor F R 1.74/5'9" 59/130 13 FEB 2002 Newcastle Northstars
7 NJIRICH Kalin D R 1.81/5'11" 70/154 11 FEB 2001 West Coast Ice Hockey
8 RANSOME Jack F L 1.72/58" 69/152 18 FEB 2000 Sydney Emperors
9 GUNNER Joey D L 1.82/6'0" 76/168 27 OCT 2000 Canterbury Eagles
10 NJIRICH Anthony D R 1.80/5'11" 70/ 154 13 MAR 2002 West Coast Ice Hockey
11 GUMM Zachery F R 1.83/6'0" 74/163 19 MAR 2001 A21 Academy
12 KWAN Calvin F L 1.74/59" 64/141 7 JUL 2001 Liverpool Saints
13 LEE Connor F R 1.75/59" 72/159 4 MAR 2001 lowa Wild
14 COSTA Kale F L 1.72/58" 67/148 14 JUN 2002 Slovan Usti nab Labem
15 WANG Arthur D L 1.77/5'10" 70/ 154 11 MAR 2002 York Simcoe Express AAA
16 RILEY Michael F R 1.71/57" 571126 11 APR 2000 A21 Academy
17 HAWES Ethan D R 1.86/6'1" 73/161 24 MAR 2002 Everett Silvertips
18 LODGE Yannic F L 1.67/5'%6" 50/110 2 MAR 2000 Western Australian Ice Hockey
Association
19 PAROLIN Damon F R 1.78/5'10" 65/143 20 FEB 2000 Ice Hockey Victoria Saints
20 DOORNBOS Jakob GK L 1.85/6'1" 74/163 28 APR 2001 Canberra Phoenix
21 BRONTE Declan D R 1.78/5'10" 70/154 21 NOV 2001 OHA Maroon Mavericks Midget AAA
22 MILLER Max F L 1.73/5'8" 68/150 22 FEB 2002 Sydney Bears
23 MCcAULEY Liam F R 1.73/5'8" 67/148 2 FEB 2002 Northern Ice Hockey Association
24 BARTON James F R 1.76 /59" 83/183 13 MAY 2000 Sydney Emperors
Total: 19 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: LAFORET Stephen CAN 18 NOV 1975
Assistant Coach: LAVER Brent AUS 15 MAR 1974
General Manager: KELLY Paul AUS 18 APR 1967
Team Leader: RANSOME Miranda AUS 4 OCT 1962
Equipment Manager: STEENBERG Johan SWE 9 AUG 1978
Team Medical Officer: WEILAND Cherine AUS 12 OCT 1967

Facts and Figures:

Average age: 17
Average height: 1.76 / 5'9"
Average weight: 68/ 150

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date
LEGEND
D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right
3310 Report Created SAT 31 MAR 2018 22:52 GMT+3 Page 1/1
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TEAM ROSTER REVISED

1 APR 20:51
GMT+3

As of SUN 1 APR 2018

*
Initial Registration 31 MAR 2018

EST - Estonia

Shoots/ Height Weight

*
Date of Birth Registration

Catches m/ftin kg / Ibs

1 JOGI Christopher-Kullervo K 1.84/6'0" 70/154 16 JUN 2000 KJT Kerava
2 LAOSMA Hendrik Paul 1.91/6'3" 90/198 20 APR 2000
4 EBBER Aleksander 1.81/5'11" 75/ 165 16 JUL 2001 KJT Kerava
5 SASKIN Denis 1.87/6'2" 71/157 16 MAR 2000 KJT Kerava
6 JOGI Kristofer 1.80/5'11" 78/172 6 MAR 2000 Jokerit Helsinki
7 SAVENKOV Dilan 1.80/5'11" 80/176 6 AUG 2001 New Jersey Hitmen
8 SELKOQOV Ivan 1.86/6'1" 70/154 27 APR 2000 Nynashamns IF
9 KIIK Rasmus 1.78 /510" 84/185 18 NOV 2000 TPS Turku
10 RAE Andrei 1.82/6'0" 78/172 21 APR 2000 Nynashamns IF
12 MURKEL Robin Harly 1.82/6'0" 75/165 25 JAN 2002 IFK Helsinki
13 PUZAKOV Nikita 1.87/6'2" 80/176 14 MAR 2001 Narva PSK
14 MEDVEDEV Artjom 1.81/5'11" 76/168 7 JAN 2001 Narva PSK
15 NEVZOROV Jegor 1.78/5'10" 72 /159 9 MAR 2000 Narva PSK

16 MOTSKEVITSUS Artur

17 JURGENS Morten Arantez
18 ROMANOQV Jegor

19 ALEKSANDROV Artemi
21 KULIKOV Jegor

1.76 /59" 79/174 31 MAR 2000 HK Vipers Tallinn
1.92/6'4" 92/203 17 APR 2000 Karhu-Kissat Helsinki
1.78/5'10" 79/174 8 MAY 2000 HK Vipers Tallinn
1.83/6'0" 84/185 28 AUG 2000 Nynashamns IF

1.76 /59" 73/161 19 APR 2001 HK Vipers Tallinn

OMUOTOTMTTTTTMOTMTTTTOOTOOOUOGO
| e i et e ) > w N Y i i w > o N i i i © I el ) i

22 MOROZOV Aleks 1.88/62" 70/154 28 JUN 2000 KTH Krynica

23 ANUFRIJEV Artjom 1.80/5'11" 80/176 19 FEB 2001 KJT Kerava

24 KUZMINOV Artjom 1.82/6'0" 66/146 1 NOV 2000 HK Vipers Tallinn

25 SOOVIK Oliver K 1.83/6'0" 73/161 29 JAN 2000 Halmstad HC
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: ANASTASIADIS Spiros CAN 6 MAY 1985
Assistant Coach: KIRITSEVSKI llja EST 17 JUL 1981
Assistant Coach: SUURSOO Toivo EST 13 NOV 1975
Assistant Coach: PEKKARINEN Janne FIN 13 JUL 1987
General Manager: ROOBA Juri EST 3 OCT 1964
Equipment Manager: ADAMI Christian EST 26 SEP 1977
Facts and Figures:
Average age: 17
Average height: 1.83/6'0"
Average weight: 771170

NOTE

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left

No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right

No 26 KULIKOV changed for no 21 No 28 MEDVEDEYV changed for no 14

3311 Report Created SUN 1 APR 2018 20:51 GMT+3 Page 1/1
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ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV Il GROUP A

TEAM ROSTER
As of SAT 31 MAR 2018
*
Initial Registration 31 MAR 2018

GBR - Great Britain

Shoots/ Height Weight

- Catches m/ftin kg / Ibs Date ORIt

*
Registration

1 DAVIES Lewis GK L 1.80/5'11" 78/172 14 JUN 2000
2 BRADLEY Edward D R 1.85/6'1" 78/172 7 MAR 2001
3 HAZELDINE Joseph D L 1.81/5'11" 76/168 7 MAR 2001
4 BURNETT Callum D R 1.78/5'10" 66/ 146 19 JAN 2001
5 COCHRANE Reece D L 1.72/5'8" 70/154 2 MAR 2001
6 GRIFFIN Jordan D R 1.80/5'11" 82/181 29 JAN 2002
7 HODGKINSON Joshua D L 1.79/5'10" 64/141 18 SEP 2001
8 SOLDER Ben D L 1.74/59" 67/148 9 NOV 2000
9 RUSSELL Samuel D R 1.72/5'8" 64/141 10 AUG 2000
11 BROWN Kieran F L 1.76 /59" 65/143 27 FEB 2001
12 BUESA Jordan F L 1.80/5'11" 84/185 30 MAR 2000
14 KIRK Liam F L 1.76 /59" 60/132 3 JAN 2000
15 STRANGEWAY Aidan D L 1.81/511" 79/174 18 FEB 2000
16 NEILSON Cade F L 1.80/5'11" 75/165 15 MAY 2001
17 ALDERSON Mason F L 1.85/6'1" 79/174 9 OCT 2001
18 KROGH Richard F R 1.79/5'10" 76/168 20 JAN 2000
19 LARKIN Patrick F L 1.79/5'10" 73/161 23 FEB 2001
20 KERLIN William GK L 1.85/6'1" 81/179 21 FEB 2001
21 ULRICK Finlay F R 1.78/5'10" 69/ 152 21 JAN 2000
22 ROBERTSON Calum F L 1.70/57" 75/165 2 NOV 2000
23 MITCHELL-KING Austin F L 1.84/6'0" 75/165 1 NOV 2001
24 ENGLISH Lewis F R 1.70/57" 75/165 3 JUL 2000
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name
Head Coach: HAND Tony
Assistant Coach: EASTON Sean
Assistant Coach: CINGEL Martin
Team Leader: TURNER lan
Equipment Manager: COOKE Craig
Physiotherapist: McGRAW Gabby

Facts and Figures:

Average age: 17
Average height: 1.78 /510"
Average weight: 73171161

Cardiff Fire

CIH Academy Rockland
Swindon Wildcats
Chelmsford Chieftains
Fife Flyers

Bradford Bulldogs

Belfast Junior Giants
Ontario Hockey Academy
Ontario Hockey Academy
Sheffield Steelers
Braehead Clan

Sheffield Steelers

Notre Dame

Ontario Hockey Academy
Guildford Flames
Guildford Flames

CIH Academy Rockland
Ontario Hockey Academy
Northwood School
Edinburgh Capitals
Coventry Blaze
Nynashamns IF

Citizenship

GBR
GBR
SVK
GBR
GBR
GBR

Date of Birth
15 AUG 1967
20 JUN 1986
28 FEB 1976
28 MAR 1955

9 FEB 1971

6 OCT 1992

L  Shoots or catches Left

NOTE

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper

No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right

3310 Report Created SAT 31 MAR 2018 22:56 GMT+3
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Division Il - Group A

IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

ICE HOCKEY

Shoots/

TEAM ROSTER

As of SAT 31 MAR 2018

*
Initial Registration 31 MAR 2018

KOR - Korea

Height

Catches m/ftin

Weight
kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

REVISED

31 MAR 23:53
GMT+3

*
Registration

2 NAM Kiwoong F L 1.86/6'1" 86/190 3 AUG 2001 Gyeongbok High School
3 AHN Taehoon D R 1.89/62" 87/192 8 NOV 2000 Kyung Ki HS
4 LEE Sungwon D R 1.78 /510" 72 /159 31 MAR 2000 Posung HS
5 KIM Wonmin D R 1.85/6'1" 84/185 1 JUN 2000 Kyung Ki HS
6 OH Minsuk D R 1.76 /59" 76/168 8 MAY 2000 Gyeongbok High School
7 LEE Seungyeop F R 1.75/59" 76/168 21 SEP 2001 Kyung Ki HS
8 KIM Minje F L 1.77/5'10" 80/176 21 MAR 2000 Kyung Bok HS
9 PARK Sejun F L 1.79/5'10" 81/179 17 AUG 2000 Gwang Seong HS
10 JEONG Hyunjin F L 1.75/59" 75/165 6 APR 2000 Gyung Gi High School
11 KIM Hyosuk F L 1.75/59" 74/163 25 SEP 2000 Joongdong High School
13 LEE Minjae F L 1.84/6'0" 86/190 19 JAN 2000 Gyeong Seong High School
14 LEE Dongseok D R 1.77 /5'10" 68/ 150 28 APR 2000 Joongdong High School
15 CHOI Wonho F R 1.77 /510" 75/ 165 22 JAN 2001 Gyeongbok High School
16 CHOI Jungyoon F L 1.81/5'11" 76/168 19 JUL 2001 Gyeongbok High School
17 KIM Jae-Suk F R 1.74/59" 147324 25 SEP 2000 Joongdong High School
18 KIM Jaeyoung D R 1.75/59" 72/159 15 NOV 2000 Gyung Gi High School
19 KWON Hyuk F R 1.80/5'11" 76/168 31 JAN 2001 Gyeongbok High School
20 HA Jung Ho GK L 1.82/6'0" 79/174 21 JUL 2000 The Hill School
21 KANG Minwan F L 1.84/6'0" 85/187 28 MAR 2000 Gyung Gi High School
22 KIM Donghwan D L 1.83/6'0" 81/179 19 MAY 2001 Gyeongbok High School
23 LEE Minjae D R 1.87/62" 88/194 23 MAR 2000 MHK Dubnica Nad Vahom
25 KIM Giwan GK L 1.82/6'0" 79/174 5 JUL 2000 Gyeongbok High School
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: LEE Chang Young KOR 13 JUN 1970
Assistant Coach: LEE Jong Su KOR 16 SEP 1980
Assistant Coach: SON Hoseung KOR 23 NOV 1982
Team Leader: CHUNG Mong Won KOR 4 AUG 1955
Equipment Manager: CHEON Munsung KOR 9 SEP 1990
Physiotherapist: CHOI Seung Joe KOR 21 APR 1989
Facts and Figures:
Average age: 17
Average height: 1.80/511"
Average weight: 82/181
NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date
LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right

Name of player nr 6 OH MINSEOK corrected to OH MINSUK

3311 Report Created SAT 31 MAR 2018 23:53 GMT+3 Page 1/1
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ICE HOCKEY
U18 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
ESTONIA

Division Il - Group A

ICE HOCKEY

TEAM ROSTER

As of SUN 1 APR 2018

*
Initial Registration 31 MAR 2018

LTU - Lithuania

Shoots/ Height Weight

Date of Birth

Catches m/ftin kg / Ibs

REVISED

1 APR 10:51
GMT+3

*
Registration

1 LUBYS Laurynas GK L 1.78 /510" 80/176 6 DEC 2000 SaiPa Lappeenranta
2 RUMSEVICIUS Paulius D R 1.80/5'11" 70/ 154 25 MAY 2000 Energija Elektrenai
3 MOTIEJUNAS Dominykas D R 1.78/5'10" 80/176 19 MAR 2000 Potomac Patriots
4 STANKIUS Mantas D L 1.86/6'1" 85/187 28 AUG 2000 Energija Elektrenai
5 DOMEIKA Arvidas D L 1.92/6'4" 98/216 20 MAY 2000 Snipers JR
6 MILIUNAS Martynas F L 1.83/6'0" 77/170 12 APR 2001 Kasparaicio LRM U17
7 WASHCO Lukas F L 1.75/5'9" 70/154 16 MAY 2001 HC Okanagan Europe
8 MARCINKEVICIUS Herkus D L 1.82/6'0" 83/183 31 AUG 2001 HC Lugano
9 MISIUKAS Arnas F L 1.80/5'11" 70/ 154 9 FEB 2001 Gelezinis Vilkas Vilnius
10 MUKOVOZ Dino F L 1.70/57" 65/143 18 AUG 2000 Long Beach Sharks
12 MAZULIS Timonas F R 1.78/5'10" 78/172 28 APR 2001 IFK Ore Furudal
13 JANKAUSKAS Vainius F R 1.81/5'11" 82/181 29 OCT 2000 Kasparaicio LRM U17
14 BINKULIS Egidijus F R 1.85/6'1" 85/187 30 MAY 2000 HK Liepaja
15 FEDOROVICIUS Justas D L 1.84/6'0" 86/190 21 DEC 2000 Gelezinis Vilkas Vilnius
16 NUMAVICIUS Nikodemas F R 1.77/5'10" 73/161 13 SEP 2000 Gelezinis Vilkas Vilnius
17 GRINIUS Martynas F L 1.78 /510" 60/132 6 NOV 2001 Kiekko-Vantaa
18 MACIJAUSKAS Paulius D L 1.86/6'1" 85/187 19 JUL 2000 Rice Prep Knights
19 STEPONAVICIUS Eimantas F L 1.85/6'1" 78/172 8 NOV 2000 Kasparaicio LRM U17
21 NOREIKA Eimantas F L 1.90/6'3" 88/194 25 MAY 2002 HC Baltija
22 KRASILNIKOVAS Karolis F L 1.75/5'9" 70/154 24 JAN 2001 Energija Elektrenai
23 SILIN Tomas F R 1.92/6'4" 84/185 25 JUN 2000 Gelezinis Vilkas Vilnius
25 PETIUL Martin GK L 1.94/6'4" 92/203 28 DEC 2000 Gelezinis Vilkas Vilnius
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: NIKIFOROV Aleksej USA 24 APR 1957
Assistant Coach: BALTRUNAS Simas LTU 17 MAR 1995
Assistant Coach: JADKAUSKAS Andrius LTU 14 MAY 1968
Team Leader: SILINAS Andrejus LTU 29 AUG 1970
Equipment Manager: RANCEVAS Evgenijus LTU 30 AUG 1960
Physiotherapist: DUBROVSKIJ Piotr LTU 19 JUN 1987
Facts and Figures:
Average age: 17
Average height: 1.82/6'0"
Average weight: 791174
NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date
LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right

Correction of NOREIKA number to 21.

3311 Report Created SUN 1 APR 2018 10:51 GMT+3
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ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV Il GROUP A

TEAM ROSTER

As of SAT 31 MAR 2018

*
Initial Registration 31 MAR 2018

POL - Poland

Shoots/

- Catches m/ftin

Height Weight

kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

*
Registration

1 LIPINSKI Sebastian GK L 1.87/62" 90/198 16 MAR 2000 Unia Oswiecim
2 NAROG Michal D L 1.79/5'10" 62/137 15 AUG 2001 Sokoly Torun
3 KHOPERIA Armen D R 1.84/6'0" 80/176 3 JUN 2000 Sokoly Torun
5 LIBIK Klaudiusz D R 1.84/6'0" 79/174 22 JUL 2001 Sparta Sarpsborg
6 DUSZAK Adrian D L 1.85/6'1" 87/192 6 JAN 2000 KH UKS Zaglebie
7 GRUSZCZYK Konrad D L 1.83/6'0" 77/170 24 APR 2000 GKS Jastrzebie
8 GRUZLA Kacper F L 1.86/6'1" 77/170 13 APR 2000 Mosm Tychy
9 GOSZTYLA Patryk D L 1.88/62" 80/176 11 JAN 2000 HK Spisska Nova Ves
10 PIOTROWSKI Mariusz F L 186/61" 77/170 25 JAN 2000 UKS Sosnowiec
11 WSOL Bartlomiej F L 1.87/62" 81/179 2 JUL 2000 SKP Poprad
13 SMAL Igor F L 1.88/62" 77/170 15 AUG 2000 Stoczniowiec Gdansk
14 BRYNKUS Sebastian F L 1.85/6'1" 78/172 16 MAR 2001 SMS Katowice
15 TYCZYNSKI Damian F L 1.79/5'10" 75/ 165 21 JAN 2000 HK Spisska Nova Ves
16 WITAN Maciej F R 1.71/5'7" 68/150 19 FEB 2001 KH Sanok
17 BLANIK Jakub F R 1.69/5'7" 64/141 17 MAR 2001 GKS Jastrzebie
18 SOLTYS Jan F R 1.77 /510" 80/176 13 SEP 2000 GKS Jastrzebie
19 LEWANDOWSKI Jakub F L 1.88/62" 87/192 25 OCT 2001 Vitkovice Ostrava
20 MIARKA Maciej GK L 1.85/6'1" 79/174 25 FEB 2001 GKS Jastrzebie
21 WALEGA Kamil F R 1.78/5'10" 77/170 21 JUL 2000 SMS Sosnowiec
22 LUSZNIAK Szymon F L 1.80/5'11" 80/176 11 MAY 2000 UKS Sosnowiec
23 PROKURAT Jakub F L 1.69/5'7" 727159 18 SEP 2001 Sokoly Torun
24 RADZIENCZAK Szymon D R 1.87/62" 87/192 1 AUG 2000 Ocelari Trinec
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: LEGER David CAN 27 FEB 1968
Assistant Coach: BATKIEWICZ Marek POL 14 AUG 1969
Assistant Coach: KLICH Grzegorz POL 4 FEB 1980
Assistant Coach: SLUSARCZYK Artur POL 3 NOV 1977
Equipment Manager: PASIUT Andrzej POL 29 DEC 1962
Physiotherapist: HACHULA Lucjan POL 9 DEC 1963

Facts and Figures:

Average age: 17
Average height: 1.82/6'0"
Average weight: 781172

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date
LEGEND
D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right
3310 Report Created SAT 31 MAR 2018 22:58 GMT+3 Page 1/1
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PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 7 APR 2018
Including Game #13

AUS - Australia
Playing Statistics
No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

1 DOWNIE James GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
5 KILIWNIK Thomas D 5 0 0 0 0o -9 0 0 0 0 0.00
6 SCHULTZ Connor F 5 0 0 0 0o -3 0 0 0 0 0.00
7 NJIRICH Kalin D 5 0 O 0 0 -12 0 0 0 1 0.00
8 RANSOME Jack F 5 0 0 0 0 -11 0 0 0 2 0.00
9 GUNNER Joey D 5 0 0 0 o -7 0 0 0 1 0.00

10 NJIRICH Anthony D 5 0 0 0 4 -6 0 0 0 0 0.00

11 GUMM Zachery F 5 0 0 0 4 -7 0 0 0 4 0.00

12 KWAN Calvin F 4 0 O 0 0 -6 0 0 0 1 0.00

13 LEE Connor F 5 1 0 1 2 -13 0 0 0 10 10.00

14 COSTA Kale F 5 2 0 2 4 -13 0 1 0 12 16.67

15 WANG Arthur D 5 0 0 0 2 -10 0 0 0 8 0.00

16 RILEY Michael F 5 1 0 1 6 -10 0 0 0 11 9.09

17 HAWES Ethan D 5 0 1 1 6 -12 0 0 0 3 0.00

18 LODGE Yannic F 5 0 0 0 0o -8 0 0 0 6 0.00

19 PAROLIN Damon F 5 0 0 0 0o -8 0 0 0 3 0.00

20 DOORNBOS Jakob GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

21 BRONTE Declan D 5 0 0 0 6 -15 0 0 0 7 0.00

22 MILLER Max F 3 0 O 0 o -7 0 0 0 1 0.00

23 MCcAULEY Liam F 5 0 0 0 0o -9 0 0 0 2 0.00

24 BARTON James F 5 0 O 0 2 -8 0 0 0 3 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 DOWNIE James 5 5 5 240:14 80.08 33 218 251 86.85 824 005

20 DOORNBOS Jakob 5 5 2 59:46 19.92 11 46 57 80.70 11.04 001

LEGEND

A Assists D Defence F Forward

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played

GPl  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals

L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG%  Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won

+/- Plus/minus net

_8350 Report Created SAT 7 APR 2018 15:20 GMT+3 Page 1/1
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IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV Il GROUP A

Playing Statistics

(\[¢}

24
25

Name

JOGI Christopher-Kullervo
LAOSMA Hendrik Paul
EBBER Aleksander
SASKIN Denis

JOGI Kristofer

SAVENKOV Dilan
SELKOQV lvan

KIIK Rasmus

RAE Andrei

MURKEL Robin Harly

PUZAKOV Nikita
MEDVEDEV Artjom
NEVZOROV Jegor
MOTSKEVITSUS Artur
JURGENS Morten Arantez

ROMANOV Jegor
ALEKSANDROV Artemi
KULIKQV Jegor
MOROZOV Aleks
ANUFRIJEV Artjom

KUZMINOV Artjom
SOOVIK Oliver

Goalkeeping Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 7 APR 2018
Including Game #15

EST - Estonia

Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
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0
9
0
4
15

9
1
12
4
6

19

3
17
11
18

16
26

or OO

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
13.33

0.00
0.00
33.33
25.00
0.00

10.53
0.00
17.65
0.00
16.67

0.00
7.69
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 JOGI Christopher-Kullervo 5 5 2 98:30 32.78 8 35 43 8140 4.87 001
25 SOOVIK Oliver 5 5 4 201:58 67.22 13 97 110 88.18 3.86 113
LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPl  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG%  Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV Il GROUP A

Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 7 APR 2018
Including Game #14

GBR - Great Britain

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 DAVIES Lewis GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 BRADLEY Edward D 5 1 3 4 4 48 0 0 0 9 1111
3 HAZELDINE Joseph D 5 0 2 2 4 +3 0 0 0 6 0.00
4 BURNETT Callum D 5 0 O 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 0.00
5 COCHRANE Reece D 5 1 0 1 2 +6 0 0 0 2 50.00
6 GRIFFIN Jordan D 5 0 2 2 2 +2 0 0 0 0 0.00
7 HODGKINSON Joshua D 5 0 O 0 0 +2 0 0 0 0 0.00
8 SOLDER Ben D 5 1 3 4 6 +6 0 0 0 12 833
9 RUSSELL Samuel D 5 0 O 0 0 +2 0 0 0 0 0.00

11 BROWN Kieran F 5 4 4 8 8 +5 1 0 0 15 26.67

12 BUESA Jordan F 5 3 1 4 2 +5 1 0 1 17 17.65

14 KIRK Liam F 5 4 3 7 2 +4 2 0 1 33 1212

15 STRANGEWAY Aidan D 5 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0.00

16 NEILSON Cade F 5 2 4 6 6 +6 0 0 1 16 1250

17 ALDERSON Mason F 5 6 3 9 2 +9 0 1 0 18 33.33

18 KROGH Richard F 5 2 2 4 4  +2 0 2 0 18 1111

19 LARKIN Patrick F 5 1 2 3 2 +2 0 0 0 9 11.11

20 KERLIN William GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

21 ULRICK Finlay F 5 1 5 6 2 +3 0 0 0 17 5.88

22 ROBERTSON Calum F 2 0 2 2 0 +3 0 0 0 2 0.00

23 MITCHELL-KING Austin F 5 0 1 1 0 +1 0 0 0 4 0.00

24 ENGLISH Lewis F 5 0 O 0 0o -1 0 0 0 1 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 DAVIES Lewis 5 5 1 60:00 20.03 2 21 23 91.30 2.00 010
20 KERLIN William 5 5 4 239:29 79.97 13 90 103 87.38 3.26 031
LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played

GPl  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals

L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG%  Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won

+/- Plus/minus net
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IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV Il GROUP A

ICE HOCKEY

Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

Including Game #14
KOR - Korea

As of SAT 7 APR 2018

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
2 NAM Kiwoong F 5 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 5 20.00
3 AHN Taehoon D 5 0 O 0 4 +1 0 0 0 2 0.00
4 LEE Sungwon D 5 0 O 0 o -2 0 0 0 4 0.00
5 KIM Wonmin D 5 0 1 1 0o -2 0 0 0 8 0.00
6 OH Minsuk D 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.00
7 LEE Seungyeop F 5 0 O 0 0o -1 0 0 0 1 0.00
8 KIM Minje F 5 2 2 4 14 -1 1 0 0 20 10.00
9 PARK Sejun F 5 0 2 2 6 0 0 0 0 4 0.00

10 JEONG Hyunijin F 5 0 1 1 4 -5 0 0 0 10 0.00

11 KIM Hyosuk F 5 5 1 6 6 +3 0 2 0 19 26.32

13 LEE Minjae F 5 0 O 0 o -1 0 0 0 2 0.00

14 LEE Dongseok D 5 0 1 1 0 +1 0 0 0 13 0.00

15 CHOI Wonho F 5 1 0 1 4 -1 0 0 0 10 10.00

16 CHOI Jungyoon F 5 0 O 0 2 +1 0 0 0 3 0.00

17 KIM Jae-Suk F 5 1 0 1 2 42 0 0 0 17 5.88

18 KIM Jaeyoung D 5 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.00

19 KWON Hyuk F 5 0 0 0 2 -3 0 0 0 6 0.00

20 HA Jung Ho GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

21 KANG Minwan F 5 2 1 3 0 -4 1 1 0 22 9.09

22 KIM Donghwan D 5 0 0 0 27 0 0 0 0 4  0.00

23 LEE Minjae D 5 0 1 1 2 -4 0 0 0 16 0.00

25 KIM Giwan GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
20 HA Jung Ho 5 5 5 259:55 88.02 12 87 99 87.88 2.77 022
25 KIM Giwan 5 5 1 35:23 11.98 1 13 14 92.86 1.70 001

LEGEND

A Assists D Defence F Forward

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played

GPl  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals

L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG%  Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV Il GROUP A

Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 7 APR 2018
Including Game #13

LTU - Lithuania

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 LUBYS Laurynas GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 RUMSEVICIUS Paulius D 5 0 3 3 2 +5 0 0 0 5 0.00
3  MOTIEJUNAS Dominykas D 5 1 2 3 2 +5 0 1 0 7 1429
4 STANKIUS Mantas D 5 0 1 1 2 42 0 0 0 8 0.00
5 DOMEIKA Arvidas D 5 1 2 3 2 +10 0 0 0 14 7.14
6 MILIUNAS Martynas F 5 0 O 0 0o -1 0 0 0 1 0.00
7 WASHCO Lukas F 5 5 4 9 4 +10 2 0 0 20 25.00
8 MARCINKEVICIUS Herkus D 4 0 O 0 o -1 0 0 0 3 0.00
9 MISIUKAS Arnas F 5 1 0 1 4 0 1 0 0 6 16.67

10 MUKOVOZ Dino F 5 0 3 3 6 +1 0 0 0 9 0.00

12 MAZULIS Timonas F 5 4 3 7 4 +9 0 1 0 13 30.77

13 JANKAUSKAS Vainius F 5 0 O 0 0 +1 0 0 0 4 0.00

14 BINKULIS Egidijus F 5 1 0 1 0 +2 0 0 0 15 6.67

15 FEDOROVICIUS Justas D 5 0 1 1 27 0 0 0 0 3 0.00

16 NUMAVICIUS Nikodemas F 5 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 7 14.29

17 GRINIUS Martynas F 5 5 5 10 0 +11 1 0 3 16 31.25

18 MACIJAUSKAS Paulius D 5 0 0 0 6 +6 0 0 0 10 0.00

19 STEPONAVICIUS Eimantas F 5 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 6 0.00

21 NOREIKA Eimantas F 5 1 0 1 4 -2 0 0 0 11 9.09

22 KRASILNIKOVAS Karolis F 5 2 2 4 0 +5 0 0 0 5 40.00

23 SILIN Tomas F 5 0 O 0 0o -1 0 0 0 3 0.00

25 PETIUL Martin GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 LUBYS Laurynas 5 5 4 240:00 80.00 7 126 133 94.74 1.75 131
25 PETIUL Martin 5 5 1 60:00 20.00 1 13 14 9286 1.00 010
LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played

GPl  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals

L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG%  Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won

+/- Plus/minus net
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IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV Il GROUP A

Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 7 APR 2018
Including Game #15

POL - Poland

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 LIPINSKI Sebastian GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 NAROG Michal D 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0.00
3 KHOPERIA Armen D 5 0 1 1 0 +1 0 0 0 2 0.00
5 LIBIK Klaudiusz D 5 0 4 4 4 +13 0 0 0 11 0.00
6 DUSZAK Adrian D 5 0 3 3 6 +6 0 0 0 11 0.00
7 GRUSZCZYK Konrad D 5 0 O 0 2 +2 0 0 0 5 0.00
8 GRUZLA Kacper F 5 1 0 1 0 +2 0 0 0 4 25.00
9 GOSZTYLA Patryk D 5 0 3 3 0 +12 0 0 0 6 0.00

10 PIOTROWSKI Mariusz F 5 0 0 0 0o -1 0 0 0 4  0.00

11 WSOL Bartlomiej F 4 0 O 0 2 -3 0 0 0 5 0.00

13 SMAL Igor F 5 4 0 4 0 +5 0 0 1 8 50.00

14 BRYNKUS Sebastian F 2 0 O 0 0 +1 0 0 0 2 0.00

15 TYCZYNSKI Damian F 5 5 7 12 2 +10 1 0 0 28 17.86

16 WITAN Maciej F 5 5 4 9 0 +10 1 0 0 14 3571

17 BLANIK Jakub F 5 0 2 2 0 +1 0 0 0 7 0.00

18 SOLTYS Jan F 5 3 4 7 0 +9 1 0 0 21 1429

19 LEWANDOWSKI Jakub F 5 5 2 7 2 49 1 0 0 19 26.32

20 MIARKA Maciej GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

21 WALEGA Kamil F 5 6 5 11 0 +12 0 2 0 24 25.00

22 LUSZNIAK Szymon F 5 0 O 0 0 +1 0 0 0 8 0.00

23 PROKURAT Jakub F 5 3 5 8 0 +6 0 1 0 15 20.00

24 RADZIENCZAK Szymon D 5 0 O 0 0 +6 0 0 0 3 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 LIPINSKI Sebastian 5 5 5 258:20 86.59 11 115 126 91.27 2.55 141
20 MIARKA Maciej 5 5 1 40:00 1341 O 5 5 100.00 0.00 00O
LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played

GPl  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals

L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG%  Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won

+/- Plus/minus net
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